BHP Group Limited ABN 49 004 028 077 Registered Office: Level 18, 171 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Share code: BHG ISIN: AU000000BHP4

Issued by:	BHP Group Limited
Date:	16 August 2022
То:	London Stock Exchange
	JSE Limited
For Release:	Immediately
Authorised for	Stefanie Wilkinson
lodgement by:	Group Company Secretary
	+61 3 9609 3333

BHP – Preliminary Final Report (Appendix 4E)

Financial Conduct Authority Submissions

The following document has today been submitted to the FCA National Storage Mechanism and will shortly be available for inspection at https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism:

• BHP Preliminary Final Report (Appendix 4E) which includes BHP's Operating and Financial Review, Directors' Report, Remuneration Report and Annual Financial Report.

The document may also be accessed via BHP's website at https://www.bhp.com/-/media/documents/media/reports-and-presentations/2022/220816 Appendix 4E.pdf

BHP Group Limited ABN 49 004 028 077 LEI WZE1WSENV6JSZFK0JC28 Registered in Australia Registered Office: Level 18, 171 Collins Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia Tel +61 1300 55 4757 Fax +61 3 9609 3015

The BHP Group is headquartered in Australia

Sponsor: J.P. Morgan Equities South Africa Proprietary Limited